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2020 PEW RESEARCH CENTER SOCIAL & DEMOGRAPHIC TRENDS
19TH AMENDMENT SURVEY MARCH 2020
FINAL TOPLINE
MARCH 18 - APRIL 1, 2020

TOTAL N=3,143

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL

100% DUE TO ROUNDING.

THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY ON VIEWS OF GENDER
EQUALITY IN THE U.S. THE OTHER QUESTIONS IN THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY

RELEASED.
Margin of error at 95%
Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 3,143 +/- 1.9 percentage points
Men 1,582 +/- 2.7 percentage points
Women 1,561 +/- 2.7 percentage points

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:

WOMACTIVISM Have you ever done any of the following, or not? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

a. Contacted a public official to express your opinion on issues related to gender or gender equality

Total Men Women
9 Yes (net) 7 10
4 Yes, in the last 12 months 3 4
Yes, but not in the last 12
4 6
months
91 No 93 89
1 No answer * 1

b. Contributed money to an organization that takes positions on issues related to gender equality

Total Men Women
13 Yes (net) 10 15
6 Yes, in the last 12 months 5 7
Yes, but not in the last 12
6 5 8
months
87 No 89 85
* No answer * *

c. Attended a protest or a rally that focused on issues related to gender or gender equality

Total Men Women
8 Yes (net) 6 10
Yes, in the last 12 months 1 3
Yes, but not in the last 12
4 7
months
91 No 94 89
* No answer * 1
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WOMACTIVISM CONTINUED ...

d. Had conversations with family or friends about issues related to gender or gender equality

Total Men Women
54 Yes (net) 51 58
38 Yes, in the last 12 months 36 41
16 Yes, but not in the last 12
15 17
months
45 No 49 41
* No answer * 1

e. Posted or shared content on social networking sites related to gender or gender equality

Total Men Women
16 Yes (net) 12 20
10 Yes, in the last 12 months 8 13
Yes, but not in the last 12
6 5 8
months
63 No 63 63
20 Does not use social media 24 16
* No answer * *

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

DISPLAY TO ALL:
Now, just a few questions for statistical purposes only.

ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a...

ASK IF INDEPENDENT, SOMETHING ELSE OR NO ANSWER TO PARTY (PARTY=3,4,99)
[n=1,149]:

PARTYLN As of today, do you lean more to...

Soft prompt if refused: We would like to have your answer to this question.

COMBO TABLE BASED ON PARTY/PARTYLN, BASED ON TOTAL:

Total Men Women
28 Republican 29 26
35 Democrat 31 38
27 Independent 31 24
9 Something else 9 10
2 No answer to PARTYLN 1 2
43 Rep/Lean Rep 47 40
55 Dem/Lean Dem 51 58
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